

## CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO

## Certificate of Recognition

## **Amy Sariotti**

Mayor Karyl Matsumoto and the City Council of South San Francisco do hereby congratulate Corporal Amy Sariotti of the South San Francisco Police Department on receiving the 2018 Peninsula Council of Lions Clubs Service Award for her positive impact on the youth of South San Francisco by introducing a South San Francisco Police Department Summer Youth Academy. Thank you for your service to the community of South San Francisco and making a positive difference in the lives of our youth.

Karyl Matsumoto, Mayor	
Richard Garbarino, Vice Mayor	Mark Addiego, Council Member
Mark Nagales, Council Member	Buenaflor Nicolas, Council Member

Presented on this 24<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2019, by the City Council of South San Francisco.